505877787 01/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5924616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLAND LAVOIE	05/30/2018
PATRICK TIMONY	05/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DKR MANUFACTURING INC.
Street Address:	199 SAINT DAVID ST N
City:	NOELVILLE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	P0M 2N0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15993345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)362-0823

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-868-1482

Email: khugli@ridoutmaybee.com
Correspondent Name: RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP
Address Line 1: 250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3E5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52546-3003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. GREER
SIGNATURE:	/David Greer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment_-_executed#page1.tif source=assignment_-_executed#page2.tif source=assignment_-_executed#page3.tif source=assignment_-_executed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051593 FRAME: 0388

505877787

source=assignment_-_executed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051593 FRAME: 0389

WORLDWIDE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS LAVOIE, Roland and TIMONY, Patrick, whose full post office addresses are 199 Saint David St N, Noëlville, ON, POM 2NO, Canada and 199 Saint David St N, Noëlville, ON, POM 2NO, Canada; respectively, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

BARRICADE WALL

as described in the following application:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/512,414 filed May 30, 2017, and Canadian Patent Application filed May 30, 2018 and U.S. Patent application filed May 30, 2018.

AND WHEREAS, **DKR Manufacturing Inc.**, having its principal place of business at **199 Saint David St N, Noëlville, ON, POM 2NO, Canada** has acquired from the above inventors their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said **LAVOIE, Roland** and **TIMONY, Patrick**, hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the

1

PATENT REEL: 051593 FRAME: 0390 said **DKR Manufacturing Inc.**, its successors and assigns, their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent in any other countries with respect to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country, and in and to any convention priority rights that may be claimed in respect of said inventions and applications for Letters Patent;

AND the said **LAVOIE**, **Roland** and **TIMONY**, **Patrick**, hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in **DKR Manufacturing Inc.**, its successors and assigns.

LAVOIE, Roland and TIMONY, Patrick, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to DKR Manufacturing Inc., for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

2

Executed on this $9^{\prime}_{ m day}$ of May , 2018
DidariezCarada
(city, province, country)
LAVOIE, Roland
Declaration of Witness
i. <i>『arin i</i> c 长 アパルツ, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing
Signature of Witness

Executed on this $\mathcal{G}^{\infty}_{\mathrm{day}}$ of $\mathcal{M}_{\mathrm{ay}}$, 2018 at
Ostropy Ganada
(city, province, country)
TIMONY, Patrick
Declaration of Witness
1, 92/9~0/0 , hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing

Signature of Witness

Hereby accepted on behalf of the assignee

Executed on this Dday of MAY , 2018 at

Ontario J. Lasada..... (city, province, country)

DKR Manufacturing Inc.

CEO

3

PATENT REEL: 051593 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 01/23/2020